ORDINANGCE NO,  326~X

AN OBRDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 176-¥, THE 1971-72 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING $2z400 FROM THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY
ACCOURT TC FUND THE INSTALLATION OF FLASHING LIGHTS IN THE
VICINITY OF WOODLAWN AND MURRAY HILL AND IN THE VICINITY OF
FASTWAY DRIVE AND SEAMROCK PARK. )

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of fhe City of Charlotte,

North Carolina;
| Section 1. That the sum of $2400 is hereby transferred from

the General Fund Contingency into Account No. 518.5328 tTraffic
Engineer - Traffic Signals)} teo fund the imstallation of fiashing
lights in the vicinity of WOodlawn and Murrayhill and in the
vicinity of Eastway Drive and Shamrock Park.

Section 2. That this ordimance shall become effective upon

its adcption.

Approved as to form:

e LA N -

Lity Attorney

f

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlottisa,

North Carclina, in regular session convened on the 28th day of Decenber,

1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 56, and recorded in |

fall in Ordinance Beok 18, at Page 424,

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk

i g



CITY OF CHARLOTTE

el

1971 MODEL CITIES BULGET ORDINANCE

AMEND ORDINANCE WO. 190~%, THE 1971 MODEL CITIES BUDGET ORDINANCE, -

AN ORDINAACE TO
AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSICN OF MODEL CITIES SECOND YEAR APPROPRIATIONS FROM DEC- |
EuBER 31, 1971 TO JANUARY 31, 1972 AND REVISING APPROPRIATIONS TO ACCOMODAIE |
JANUARY EZRPENDITURES. 5 L
i
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Caroliﬁa
Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance 190-X is hereby amendhd by deletlng
the phrase, '"and ending December 31, 1971", and subst“tLthg the following phrase,
Mand end-na garuary 31, 1272, and that Section 1 "Schedule A. City Administered
Activities" and ScheduAe B. Model Cities Contractual Agreements” shall be revised
ac¢ording to the following scheduie to accommodate Jarnuary expenditures:
SCHEDULE A, CITY ADMIWNISTERED ACTIVITIES
Revised
! Appropriation ApprOpriation i
Account ¥No. Account Title Ending Dec. 31 - Ending Jan, 31 :
549.00 Model Cities - Administration- § 572,030 $ 548,779
549,01 Model Cities -~ Financial Div. 44,148 46,699 .
549,02 Model Cities — Citizen 101,077 108,805 vis
: Participaticn ‘
549,40 Alexander Street Center 130,039 143,967
549.90 Neighborhood Agent Frogram 128,026 119,411
§ 975,340 $ 1,067,661
SCHEDULE B. MODEL CITIES CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS i
. : Reviged ;
? " Appropriation Appropriation
égggggt No. Account Title : : Ending Dac. 31 Ending Jan., 31
545.10 Education - Central Admin. 5 94,625 S 94,625
549,11 Education - Center Facilities 221,373 221,373
549.12 Breaking the Language Barrier 39,340 39,340
545,14 Instructional Media Center 65,272 65,272
549 .15 Educational Programs 267,991 - . 267,991
549,16 Project Opportunity 21,958 21,958
569,17 Student Fees 22,116 22,110
549,18 Basic Education Program 8,300 8,300
549.19 Upward Bound 19,655 19,655
549,20 Leadership Training 1,825 1,825
549.21 A Helping Hand 50,000 50,000 . :
549.30 Senior Citizen Progran 42,261 45,480 -
549.31 Mental Health Program 14,512 29,231 )
549,32 Health Support Unit 150,284 161,284 i
549.33 Night Medical - Fac. & Support 32,075 32,075 |
? Service ' f [
549,34 Night Medical - Prescriptions 3,000 3,000 § 
549.35 Night Medical - Private Services 7,350 7,350 !
549 .36 ‘ Day Care Centers 58,033 58,033 o

549,39 Neighborhood Centers System 30,000 19,469 L.




e GRDTNzNCE NG, 32

SCHEDULE B. MODEL CITIES CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTE

Revised Reviseq |
1 Appropriation Appropriation
Account No. Account Title Ending Dec. 31 Ending Jan. 31
549.41 ~ Porta Pool ‘ 3 5,960 S 9,950 -
549.42 ' Beimont Autc Program - ' - 731 721
549.43 Girl Scouts 22,318 22,318
549 .44 Teenage Parents : 127,433 76,079
549,45 Home and Family Life - 43,851 47,050
548.46 Community Relations Committee 14,909 ) 17,669
549,47 ' Police Community Relations 37,518 37,518
549.48 Jobs for Ex-Offenders 18,750 18,750
349 .49 Good Guys 40,000 &0,00Q
549.50 Emergency Heating 10,000 - 10,000
549,80 Cultural and Rec. Preojects 46,897 56 09@
549,61 Appalachain State Proj. 21,728 21, 28
549.62 Christ the King Canter 4,200 4,200
545,66 Home of Assurance ' 46,215 46,215
549.70 Summer Youth 21,998 21,998
548.71 - Voc. Work Sample . 76,075 76,075
545,72 , Equipment Training 12,461 12,461
549.73 Voc. Training Supp. . 5,000 6,606
549,74 EFmployment Services 74,104 67,745
549.75 Entrepren - Center B} 4,300 4,300
549.76 : Business Development Center 207,233 . 212,310
549,80 MOTION, Inc. - 100,669 113,330
549.83 Relocation Program 22,080 22,080
549.85 Education - Transportation 46,079 46,679
T 549.86 Neigh Trans. System 32,700 - 32,700
: 549.95 - Physical Improvement 30,625 30,628
Unallocated Projects ' 88,097 0 S
TOTAL- APPROPRIATIONS $ 3,291,235 $ 3,291,235

!~ Bection 2, All ordinances or parts of ordinance in conflict herewith are?
hereby repealed, :

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoptiou.

'Approved as to form:

f%éxmyﬁyj gi gudﬁwu’?.il'
Y ClLy Attorney

Regd, approved and addpled by the City Council

No*fn Carolina, inp regular session convened on the 28th day of December

19?3 the reference having been made in Minute Book & and recorded i;’

full ip Ordinance Beok 18, beginning on Page 425, ’ i L

of the City of Chariotte,

Ruth Armstrong i S




DRIODIMNANCE 3728

AN QROINANCE AMEBENDING CHAPTER 18, ARTICLE II, SECTICT
TI1 CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLGTTI.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

Section 1. That Chapter 10, Article II, Section 15, Subsection (c)

entitled "Curbside Service' is hereby deleted, znd the following new subsection{

{c) is substituted in lieu thereoi:

"{c} Curbside Service. Shrubbery trimmings, tree trimmings and

lawn clippings not placed in refuse receptacles for backyard service
shali only be coliscted when placed at the curbside as provided in
this subsection. Shrubbery trimmings and tree trimmings shall be
placed by the occupant at the frount of the premises in the grass strip

-between the street and the sidewalk adjacent to that portion of the

street right of way nornia.lly used by vehicles. Shrubbery trimmings
and limbs of less than four (4) foot lengths shall be bundled or shall
be placed in containers or heavy refuse bags near the curb for
pickup. Tree limbs and other similar ma;erials for collection

' shall be cut in four (4) to five {5} foot lengths; with protruding

branches trimmed and placed in an orderly, neat manner near the

in diameter nor heavier than seventy-five (75) pounds. MNo tree

limbs or shrubbery trimmings cut by landscape or tree service

curb. In no instance shall a limb ke in excess of five (5) inches .




i fm e e eyt D S
Ordinanee Dode o3 —~ Faos 428

contracinrs or other commercial workmen shall be hauled by the
City. Qa‘::’ibéérd, ‘corrugated board, kraft board, woocden crates
‘or other iimilar rubbish shall be flattened and tied in bundles of
such sizz ¢hat they can be handled by one man or placed in either
pla,.sti,c bzgzs, heavy paper bégs, or refuse receptacles. Provided,

however. thorny vegetation when placed in smali, neat piles

need not e bundled in order to be collected. ™

Sec., 2. That this ordinance shall become effective January 17, 1972

H

Apfprpved as to form:
| /M ,";'7 f%
W 4 .
Assistant City Attorney
Read, approved zud adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

Nor!?h Carolina, in regular session convenad on the 28:th day of December,
1971, the referznce having been made in Minute Book 536, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Rook 18, at Pagss 427-428. '

Ruth Armstrong -
City Clerk




ORDINANCE NO. as5g_v

AX ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDIRANCE NO. 176-X, THE 1971-72 BUDGET ORDINANCE,
TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR APPRAISAL AND SURVEYING FEES FOR A PROPOSED PARKING

GARAGE SITE,

BE IT ORBAINED by the City Coumcil of the City of Charlotte, North |

Carclinag

General Fund Contingency to Account No. 554.01 (Central Business

Distriet Parking Garage) to provide funds for appraisal and survey fees .

on land being considered for a municipally owned parking garage.

Section 2. -That this ordinance shall become effective upon its

Section 1. That the sum of $30,000 is hereby transferred from the

adoption.

Apuvroved as to form:

v L
_Lj‘fu/’s-“" /J{é"/ -"//zj/g_J /:l%/ -

ity Attorney

E L, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

h Careclina, in regular session convened on the 28th day of December,

ST the reference having been made in Minute Book 56, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 429,

ead
Motk
GTE

Ruth Ammstrong
City Clerk




